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HRSA’s Office of Regional Operations 
Points of Contact: 

Region I – Boston       Region VI – Dallas 
Jeff Reck (RA)                                  Princess Jackson (RA) 
JReck@hrsa.gov        PJackson@hrsa.gov 
617-565-1929        214-767-3721 
 

Region II – New York       Region VII – Kansas City 
Ronald Moss (RA)        CAPT Debra Scott (RA) 
RMoss@hrsa.hhs.gov       Debra.Scott@hrsa.hhs.gov 
212-264-2664        816-426-5203 
 

Region III – Philadelphia       Region VIII - Denver 
Pam Kania (Acting RA)                    Patrick Gillies (RA)                           
Pam.Kania@hrsa.hhs.gov      Patrick.Gillies@hrsa.hhs.gov 
215-861-4628        303-844-7890 
   

Region IV – Atlanta       Region IX – San Francisco 
Lisa Mariani (RA)        John Moroney (RA) 
LMariani@hrsa.hhs.gov  Key HRSA Tribal Contacts  JMoroney@hrsa.hhs.gov 
404-562-4144   Michelle Allender-Smith , MS, RN 415-437-8047 
    Director, Office of Health Equity 

Mallender-smith@hrsa.gov  
     

Region V – Chicago  CAPT Elijah Martin, Jr    Region X - Seattle 
Rick Wilk (RA)   Deputy Director, Office of Health Equity Laurie Wylie (RA)                             
Rwilk@hrsa.hhs.gov  Emartin@hrsa.gov   Laurie.Wylie@hrsa.hhs.gov 
312-353-1307        206-615-2491 
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